U.S. PTO 12/930191 12/30/2010

Form PTO-1595 (Rev 03-09)

OMB No 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	1/2011	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
12/30/10		т	
	400645007		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and ad	ocuments or the new address(es) below. Idress of receiving party(ies)	
	1	ronics Nederland BV	
Gert van Tiel Jan Van Tilburg	Internal Address		
sali van moung	internal Address	5	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X	No -		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	<u>'</u> 1	Street Address: Rietveldenweg 32	
Execution Date(s) 11/08/2010, 11/09/2010	_		
X Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: 'S-Hertogenbo	City: <u>'S-Hertogenbosch</u>	
Joint Research Agreement	1		
Government Interest Assignment	State.	State.	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: NL	Country: NL Zip: 5222AR	
Other 4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? Yes X No	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence		No of applications and patents	
oncerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1	or applications and patents	
Name: Eric J. Groen, Reg. No. 32, 230	7 Total fee /27 /	25D 4 04(1) 2 0 44) 2	
Internal Address	7. Total ree (37 (CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ _{40.00}	
	-	a barata a sana a	
Street Address Baker & Daniels LLP	Enclosed	be charged to deposit account	
	- =	A (22	
00 North Meridian Street, Suite 2700		ed (government interest not affecting title)	
City <u>Indianapolis</u>	8. Payment Info	rmation	
itate IN Zip: 46204	_		
Phone Number. <u>317-237-0300</u>			
ax Number <u>317-237-1000</u>	Deposit Acco	punt Number 62-6396	
mail Address: inteas@bakerd.com \(\Lambda\)	Authorized	User Name <u>Et</u> te J. Groen	
Signature:			
Signature		December 30, 2010	
Eric J Groen	Tota	Date I number of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing	she	et, attachments, and documents	
Documents to be recorded (including cover she	et) should be faved to (574)	270 0440	

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 025633 FRAME: 0192

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE

Gert van TIEL of Kampdijklaan 19, 5263CG Vught, Netherlands, and Jan Van TILBURG of Suikerkampstraat 32, 5345G Oss, Netherlands, Citizens of the Netherlands

have invented a new and useful Invention which is

FOR MANUFACTURING SUCH AN ELECTRICAL COMPONENT

for which Invention WE have filed a priority Patent Application in Europe on 4 January 2010, and which has been assigned Application Number EP10075004.1, and

WHEREAS, Tyco Electronics Nederland BV, a company organized and existing under the laws of the Netherlands, having its principal place of business at Rietveldenweg 32,5222 AR, 'S-Hertogenbosch, Netherlands, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said Invention in the United States, and in and to any and all United States Patent(s) granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the said Gert van TIEL and Jan Van TILBURG do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said TYCO ELECTRONICS NEDERLAND BV, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said Invention in the United States, in and to the said International Application in the United States, in and to any and all United States Patent(s) granted on the said International Application or on any continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, further, as to any United States Patent(s) so granted, any reissue, reexamination or extension thereof; and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent(s) to said TYCO ELECTRONICS NEDERLAND BV, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

Name .) Signature	Date
Gert van TIEL	Crestian .	08-11-2010
Jan Van TILBURG	William .	09-11-2510

PATENT REEL: 025633 FRAME: 0193

RECORDED: 12/30/2010